

# QUEST

Resource Corporation

211 W. 14TH STREET,  
CHANUTE, KS 66720  
620-431-9500

TICKET NUMBER

✓ 7169

FIELD TICKET REF # \_\_\_\_\_

FOREMAN Joe Blanchard

SSI 631790

API 15-205-27969

AFE D11088

## TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE	WELL NAME & NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY
9-19-11	Thorsell Gateway 35-1	35	27	16	Wb

FOREMAN / OPERATOR	TIME IN	TIME OUT	LESS LUNCH	TRUCK #	TRAILER #	TRUCK HOURS	EMPLOYEE SIGNATURE
Joe Blanchard	7:00	1:30		904850		6.5 ↓	Joe Blanchard
S. Chirico	7:00	1:30		903414	932170		S. Chirico
DUSTIN PORTER	7:00	1:30		903103			Dustin Porter
Nate Coe	7:00	1:30		903139	932895		Nate Coe
Justin T. Jensen	6:45	1:30		903197			Justin T. Jensen

JOB TYPE Longstring HOLE SIZE 7 7/8 HOLE DEPTH 1359 CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 1/2 14#  
 CASING DEPTH 1349.19 DRILL PIPE \_\_\_\_\_ TUBING \_\_\_\_\_ OTHER \_\_\_\_\_  
 SLURRY WEIGHT 13.5 SLURRY VOL \_\_\_\_\_ WATER gal/sk \_\_\_\_\_ CEMENT LEFT in CASING 0  
 DISPLACEMENT 32.12 DISPLACEMENT PSI \_\_\_\_\_ MIX PSI \_\_\_\_\_ RATE 4bpm

REMARKS:

washed 8 Ft 5 1/2 Casing sumpt 1 SK gel. Installed Cement head  
 Raw 22 BBI dye & 165 SKS of Cement to get dye to surface. Flush  
 Pump. Pump wiper plug to bottom of set float shoe.

Got lite Cement to surface. Will need topped off  
 started Casing 8:45 Started Cement 12:30 had 3 1/2 hr wait on bulk  
 truck to Reload at Monarch & to load additives

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION OF SERVICES OR PRODUCT	TOTAL AMOUNT
904850	6.5 hr	Foreman Pickup	
903197	hr	Cement Pump Truck	
903103	hr	Bulk Truck	
903414	hr	Transport Truck	
932170	hr	Transport Trailer	
904745	hr	80 Vac	
	1349.19 Ft	Casing 5 1/2	
	7	Centralizers	
	1	Float Shoe	
	1	Wiper Plug	
	0	Frac Baffles NONE SET	
	130 SK	Portland Cement	
	33 SK	Gilsonite	
	1 SK	Flo-Seal	
	15 SK	Premium Gel	
	5 SK	Cal Chloride	
	2	5 1/2 Basket	
	7000 gal	City Water	
	4.5 hr	Casing tractor	
	4.5 hr	Casing trailer	

TD'd. McPherson Drilling Wednesday 09-14-11 @ 1PM.

Pipe #	Length	Running Total	Baffle Location	POSTROCK ENERGY CORP - CASING TALLY SHEET
1	39.59	39.59		Date: 09/15/2011 Thursday
2	38.88	78.47		Well Name & #: Thorsell, Galen E. 35-1
3	39.08	117.55		Township & Range: T27S-R16E
4	40.15	157.70		County/State: Wilson/Kansas
5	39.70	197.40		SSI #: 631790
6	39.79	237.19		AFE #: D11088
7	38.73	275.92		Road Location: 1900 & Thomas, N & W into.
8	38.71	314.63		API# 15-205-27969
9	38.68	353.31		
10	38.28	391.59		
11	38.84	430.43	Cement Baskets	
12	38.31	468.74		
13	38.77	507.51		
14	38.57	546.08		
15	39.20	585.28		
16	39.74	625.02		
17	38.98	664.00		
18	38.63	702.63		
19	39.20	741.83		
20	38.25	780.08	No	
21	39.04	819.12	Baffles	
22	38.97	858.09	here.	
23	38.57	896.66		
24	38.75	935.41		
25	39.12	974.53		
26	38.68	1013.21		
27	38.84	1052.05		
28	38.10	1090.15	Cement Baskets	
29	39.66	1129.81		
30	39.77	1169.58		
31	39.98	1209.56		
32	38.62	1248.18		
33	39.37	1287.55		
34	38.64	1326.19		
35	23.00	1349.19	Tally Bottom	
Use all 34 joints & the sub.				

Miss Top 1221 ft.  
Tally Bottom 1349.19 ft.  
Driller TD 1357 ft.  
Log Bottom 1359.10 ft.

Put Safety 1st! Teamwork works!

(VTC) Ke Raw  
 Sr. Geologist  
 Cell 620 305 9900  
 09-15-2011